Film Capacitors - Power Electronic Capacitors
Power Electronic Capacitors
Series/Type:  MKP DC LSI
Ordering code:  B2563xB*
Date:  July 2022
Version:  2
 TDK Electronics AG 2022. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without TDK Electronics' prior express consent is prohibited.

The sum of all inductive elements which are contained in a capacitor.
Resonance frequency fr
The lowest frequency at which the impedance of the capacitor becomes minimum.
fr  =
Rself CL2
1
⋅⋅π
 Film Capacitors - Power Electronic Capacitors B2563xB*
 Power Electronic Capacitors MKP DC LSI
CAP PW PD July 2022
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 7 of 13
Important notes at the end of this document.
VRDC CR Imax1 Î Îs ESR2 Lself fr Rth Hc Ht Weight3 Ordering code
μF A kA kA mΩ nH kHz K/W mm mm kg
600
200 55 2.9  8.7  0.9  30 65  6.8 50 74.5 0.4 B25631B0207K600
300 60 2.9  8.7  1.2  35 49  4.5 65 89.5 0.49 B25631B0307K600
300 60 2.9  8.7  1.2  35 49  4.5 65 69.5 0.46 B25632B0307K600
700
150 55 2.5  7.5  0.9  30 75  6.8 50 74.5 0.4 B25631B0157K700
220 60 2.4  7.3  1.2  35 57  4.5 65 89.5 0.49 B25631B0227K700
800
120 55 2.2  6.7  1.0  30 84  6.8 50 74.5 0.4 B25631B0127K800
180 60 2.2  6.7  1.3  35 63  4.5 65 89.5 0.49 B25631B0187K800
180 60 2.2  6.7